[Appointment to Police Commission.]

Motion confirming the Mayor's nomination of, and appointing, Mr. Joseph Veronese to the San Francisco Police Commission for a term of office commencing on April 30,

2004 at noon, with the term ending to be determined by lot.

MOVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby confirms the Mayor's nomination of, and appoints, Mr. Joseph Veronese to the San Francisco Police Commission for a term of office commencing on April 30, 2004 at noon, with the term ending to be determined by lot, consistent with Section 4.109 of the City Charter.



## City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## **Tails**

## Motion

File Number:

040224

Date Passed:

Motion confirming the Mayor's nomination of, and appointing, Joseph Veronese to the San Francisco Police Commission for a term of office commencing on April 30, 2004 at noon, with the term ending to be determined by lot.

April 20, 2004 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 8 - Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

Noes: 2 - Ammiano, Daly Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 040224

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on April 20, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board